

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

ALL meetings of the Juvenile Justice Circuit Advisory Board and its subcommittees are open, and the public is encouraged to attend.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

Circuit 19

Juvenile Justice Circuit Advisory Board

will hold a Board meeting to discuss juvenile justice related matters on

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 at 9:00am

Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8994327978?pwd=dy94Sy9WRk9pdDBzRURzT1krQ3YvZz09&omn=85658186696

Meeting ID: 899 432 7978 Passcode: 581593 Other Meeting Dates:

TBD

Any person with a qualified disability shall not be denied equal access and effective communication regarding any Juvenile Justice Circuit Advisory Board/Subcommittee meeting. If accommodations are needed due to a disability, please contact the Chief Probation Officer, Nathan Peterson, at 772-473-5610, at least five (5) business days prior to the meeting. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Department by calling TDD via FRS 800-955-8771.

2737 Centerview Drive • Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3100 • (850) 488-1850 Ron DeSantis, Governor Eric S. Hall, Secretary

The mission of the Florida Department of Juvenile Justice is to enhance public safety through high-quality effective services for youth and families delivered by world-class professionals dedicated to building a stronger, safer Florida.